ALL HERE TANDAM TO THE

### OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

#### JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION NAME HIGUCHI, Yoshio	
HOME ADDRESS: 1255 Franklin Street, Vancouver	st:
REGISTRATION NUMBER 12905 SEX male	AGE: 34
OCCUPATION: Grader & Trimmer	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)  EMPLOYER. Powell Lumber Co., Vancouver, B.6  MARRIED? Yes  NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Pumiye  ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: same address as ab	
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: None	
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:	
STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be a large of the second of the secon	
2 BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: None	
3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are). Non	
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)	
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit	
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state)	

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS: None
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST: None
	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWNNone
ST	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
1.	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Rents dwelling at 1255 Branklin St.
	Vancouver, B.C.
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: unknown
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:
	Monthly pental of \$17.00 paid to date
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
5.	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
•	
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	ATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:  GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES, EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
<b>.</b>	nemo 17/2/65 1934 Buick in custody of Police
•	
en e	
an terminal	
2.	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS None
•	
•	
3.	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY None
-	

	FILE No
INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY: N ne	
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPI	
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned None	
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SEC	URITIES (State whereabouts)  in owners! possession
B. BANK ACCOUNTS: None	
LIFE INSURANCE: None	
0. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS. None	
1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX: None	
L PERSONAL DEBTS: None	
2. TRADE DEBTS:	
EMARKS:	
I certify that the above information is true and complete and full every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets and indirect.	ly discloses all my property of forth all my liabilities direct
Dated this 14th day of April 19	12.
第7周周的时间的数据的数据的数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据	. Nignodi
Witness:	
FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE	

#### DITORNATION FROM R.C.M.P.

Sept. 26, 1943

Full Name Yoshio HIGUCHI (Surname in Block Letters) Male - Female Registration No.12905 Former Address 1255 Franklin Street, Vancouver, B. C. 1508 21. 2nd al. City Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National Bay Farms Alorean Married - Single M/R Name of Husband Names of Children under 16 Registered with Custodian Yes (yes or no) F. Matheson Requested By Lie 113527 Owner of 1934 Buick Additional Information

GOURAL SUCHERY

file No. 1973

August 11, 1946.

#### Res. Topico Hungitt, Restauration Sec. 2:908.

This man element a declaration to the Controllar in April 12, 1922.

To not evacuated on July 19, 1922.

In the declaration he reported a 1932 Balok in costady of Police.
Into our say thouseforced to the Begg Motor So. Med. on April 15, 1942 for
representation. They hald the our and resiliend less than the entire order.
On at by Elegichs.

the reported \$30.00 in Nor Savings Certificates for his can possession.
This did not come under the control of this office.

This file reveals no other property of any kind

This Tile reveals no liabilities of any kind.

This numbers is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

/m

MEMORANDUM: File 2973

February 12, 1945.

Re: Yoshio HIGUCHI, Reg. 12905

Article

Buick Sedan Model 8-60 Serial #210306, Engine #M2863845

This car was seized by Begg Motor Co. Ltd. on March 12, 1942. For statement of account see Oct. 4, 1943.

Copy of this statement was sent to Higuchi on Oct. 13, 1943. He did not reply.

I Markeyen augitte TELEPHONE PACIFIC 2842

# BEGG MOTOR GONRANT LINITED

AUTOMOBILE SALES AND SERVICE

DISTRIBUTORS

VANCOUVER VICTORIA KELOWNA PLYMOUTH CARS

HEAD OFFICE

VANGOUVER, B.G.

Reference File #2973

October 4, 1943.

Office of the Custodian, Japanese Evacuation Section, 506 hoyal Bank Building, VANCOUVER, B.C.

Dear Sire

C'I T'OII TIOII
Tac'd OCT 5 1943
File I'o.
Alls.
Referred // All Alls.

We are attaching herewith a copy of a statement showing particulars of repossession and sale of Buick Sedan, Serial #210306, originally owned by Yoshio Higuchi. The total cost of this unit after repossession was \$398.14, for which we realised the sum of \$395.00, leaving a balance of \$3.14 due to us.

Yours truly,

BEGG MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED.

LILO: JM

Sagaryan Area Mark

## BEGG MOTOR COMPANY LIMITED

AUTOMOBILE SALES AND SERVICE

DISTRIBUTORS
CHRYSLER CARS

VANCOUVER VICTORIA KELOWNA

PLYHOUTH CARS

HEAD OFFICE

VANCOUMER, B.G.

Details of Conditional Sale Agreement Ioshio B. Higuchi 1548 W. 2nd Ave., Vancouver, B.C.

Sept. 18, 1941 - 1 Buick Sedan Model 8-60 Serial #210306 Engine #M2863845

\$495.00

434.85

 Theft and Fire Insurance - 1 yr.
 17.35

 Transfers
 1.50

 Finance Fee
 46.00

 559.85
 125.00

Terms of payments - \$25.00 a month

Balance financed with Canadian Acceptance Corporation

To Repairs \$3.25 & \$10.94

Mar. 12, 1942

Notice of seizure sent registered mail by Canadian Acceptance corporation Balance outstanding To Bailiff Fees

To 20% handling charges, including commission

297.35 7.50 14.19 79.00

398.14

Jan. 9, 1943

Sold to C. Peterson, 402 Brand St., New Westminster

395.00